TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avis Budget Car Rental LLC		101/08/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wizard Co., Inc.
Street Address:	6 Sylvan Way
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3430711	AVIS PREFERRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)496-3444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973 4963682

Email: uspto.mail@avisbudget.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Rush
Address Line 1: 6 Sylvan Way
Address Line 2: Legal Dept.

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AVIS PREFERRED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Rush
Signature:	/Linda Rush/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0481

900124236

Date:	01/08/2009
Total Attachments: 2	
source=AVISPREFERREDAssignment#page1.tif	
source=AVISPREFERREDAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0482 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment was made on January 8, 2009 by and between Avis Budget Car Rental LLC, a

limited liability company of the State of Delaware, with an address at 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New

Jersey 07054 ("Assignor") and Wizard Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with an address

at 6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to those

trademarks and the registrations thereof listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together

with the whole of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all rights, title and

interest in and to said Mark and the registrations thereof, together with the whole of the goodwill

associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by its duly

authorized officers, as set forth below.

AVIS BUDGET CAR RENTAL LLC

By:___ Name:

Karen C. Sclafani

Title:

Senior Vice President & Secretary

WIZARD CO., INC.

Name:

Erik Johnson

T:41...

Assistant Secretary

184937 v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0483

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY
AVIS PREFERRED	77278619	3430711	USA

184937 v2

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/08/2009 REEL: 003915 FRAME: 0484